income” to operating expenses:

· income on the value of inventory as a result of property, plant and equipment disposal in the amount of
RUB 1,525 thousand were reclassified from other operating income to loss on disposal of property, plant
and equipment;

· loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment was reclassified in the amount of RUB 70,610 thousand
from the item “Other operating income” to operating expenses;

· compensation of the actual expenses on non-contractual consumption of electricity relating to last years
was reclassified in the amount of RUB 17,263 thousand from other operating incomes to the item
«incomes and loses of last years» of operating expenses.

Besides, in 2014 the Group has made the decision to allocate information about non-monetary articles on estimated
reserves in the consolidated statement of cash flows.

The following tables summarise the impacts of the above changes on the Group’s consolidated financial statements as at
31 December 2013 and for year ended 31 December 2013.

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Year ended 31 December 2013
 As previously

reported
Effect of changes
in presentation As restated

Operating expenses (34,318,798) (54,870) (34,373,668)
Other operating income 192,966 54,870 247,836

Results from operating activities (362,456) – (362,456)

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Year ended 31 December 2013
 As previously

reported
Effect of changes
in presentation As restated

Adjustments for:
Allowance for impairment of accounts receivable – 37,027 37,027
Allowance for obsolescence of inventories – 2,417 2,417
Impairment of advances on CIP – 332,406 332,406
Provision for unused vacation – 56,900 56,900
Provision for legal processes – 914,555 914,555
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 70,610 (1,163) 69,447
Cash flows from operating activities before changes

in working capital and provisions 1,266,657 1,342,142 2,608,799

Change in trade and other accounts receivable (2,022,072) 12,740 (2,009,332)
Change in inventories (338,439) (2,417) (340,856)
Change in trade and other accounts payable 4,353,132 (437,910) 3,915,222
Change in finance assets related to employee benefits fund 10,776 – 10,776
Change in employee benefit liabilities (16,009) – (16,009)
Change in provisions (560,106) (914,555) (1,474,661)
Cash flows from operations before income tax and

interest paid 2,693,939 – 2,693,939

OJSC Kubanenergo
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2014
(in thousands of Russian roubles, unless otherwise stated)

20

4 Determination of fair values

A number of the Group’s accounting policies and disclosures require the determination of fair value, for both financial
and non-financial assets and liabilities. Fair values have been determined for measurement and for disclosure purposes
based on the following methods. When applicable, further information about the assumptions made in determining fair
values is disclosed in the notes specific to that asset or liability.